
VETERINARIAN 
Sardis Animal Hospital 7236 A Vedder Road Chilliwack, BC V2R 5K7 sardisanimalhospital.ca
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CHILLIWACK HERITAGE PARK
44140 Luckakuck Way, Chilliwack, BC V2R 4A7

CONFORMATION: INDOORS Hall 2.

Held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club
Unbenched and Unexamined

 LOWER MAINLAND DOG FANCIERS OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
 SEPTEMBER 16, 17, 18  - 2016

Three All Breed Championship Shows
Baby Puppy, Veteran Competition, Owner Handled Competition, Bred by Exhibitor Competition, Junior Handling

Building Hours
Thu Sep 15   2:00 pm until 9:00 pm 
       RV’s Welcome after 2:00 pm
Fri   Sep 16   6:30 am until 9:00 pm
Sat  Sep 17   6:30 am until 9:00 pm 
Sun Sep 18   6:00 am until 4:00 pm

For Same Day show results of  
major placings of all shows 
go to   www.canuckdogs.com

For Complete results 
of this show go to 

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

Conformation Judges:
Mr Harto Stockmari Salontie 555, 31500 Koski TL, Finland
Mrs Elaine Ty  39 Maamo Street, Brgy Sikatuna, Sikatuna Village, 1101 Quezon City, Philippines
Mr Jo Schepers Jurgensstraat 84, 6181  HJ Elsloo, Netherlands

JUNIOR HANDLING
Complete entries must be received 1 hour prior to the judging time. One form per event.

What do the numbers after a breed indicate?
 eg 1-2-3-4

indicates 1 Class dog-2 Class bitches-3 Special dogs-4 Special bitches
BP 4-5

indicates 4 Baby puppy dogs-5 Baby puppy bitches.

A reminder that posted times indicate that judging of the class will not begin before the 
posted time. Judging of Best of Breed dogs in Group will not overlap, however they may for 

Puppy, Baby Puppy, Veteran, BBE and OH in Group. 

Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary  1 hour before the start of all judging for the day.

Armbands 
to be picked up at Ringside each day. 

Grooming Area Special Notice
The Fire Inspector for the City of Chilliwack will be on site during periods of the show and move in.

In addition to the usual safety precautions you should take, 
please note: EXTENSION OR POWER CORDS MAY NOT CROSS AN AISLE WAY AND/OR BE PLACED IN SUCH A LOCATION 

THAT THEY MAY BE WALKED ON OR HAVE CARTS TRAVELED OVER THEM.  POWER BARS ARE NOT ALLOWED.

Grooming or Benching Space in Building Two can be reserved on the website.  There are a limited number of spots available. Price: 
eg. 10’ x 10’ space is $30. for the weekend ie. $10/day).There several sizes available. There are no per day rentals.

There is shared power available at no cost. 

http://sardisanimalhospital.ca/
http://sardisanimalhospital.ca/
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=defe517a-040e-102d-af72-539f21ca927b
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.lmdf.ca
http://www.lmdf.ca
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FRIDAY September 16, 2016  (210)
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of British Columbia

Ring 2 
Judge:  Mr Jo Schepers (80)

Ring 1 
Judge: Mr Harto Stockmari (62)

Ring 3
Judge: Mrs Elaine Ty (68)

2:30 pm
NON SPORTING GROUP Ring 2

Mr Jo Schepers
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

2:20 pm
TERRIER GROUP Ring 1

Mr Harto Stockmari
Best in Group, Puppy, Owner Handled

11:20 am
HOUND GROUP Ring 3

Mrs Elaine Ty
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

1:00 pm
HERDING GROUP Ring 1

Mr Harto Stockmari
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

11:40 am
SPORTING GROUP Ring 2

Mr Jo Schepers
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

10:55 am
WORKING GROUP Ring 1

Mr Harto Stockmari
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

2:00 pm
TOY GROUP Ring 3

Mrs Elaine Ty
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

BEST IN SHOW LEVEL Ring 1
Mr HARTO STOCKMARI
Best Baby Puppy in Show 

Best Veteran in Show
Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Owner Handled

SPORTING  [43]WORKING  [23]

TERRIER  [24]

NON SPORTING  [37]
HERDING  [15]

TOY  [35]

HOUNDS  [33]
10:00 am  
  1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
  1 Pointer German Short H. 0-0-0-1
  1 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-1-0-0
  5 Retriever Golden  2-2-1-0
  8 Retriever Labrador  3-5-0-0
13 Retriever NS Duck Tolling 3-2-4-2
   BP 0-2
  1 Setter Irish  0-1-0-0
  3 Spaniel American Cocker 1-0-0-2
  1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
  4 Vizsla Smooth H  1-2-0-1
  5 Weimaraner  0-3-0-2

10:00 am
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  4 Basenji   1-1-2-0
  5 Beagle   0-0-2-1
   BP 0-2
  2 Dachshund Min Long 0-1-1-0
  2 Whippet  0-2-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
15 Rhodesian Ridgeback 4-3-6-2
   VC 1-0
  1 Saluki   1-0-0-0
  1 Afghan Hound  0-0-1-0

10:00 am
  2 Akita   0-2-0-0
   VC 0-1
  4 Boxer   2-2-0-0
  1 Bullmastiff  0-0-1-0
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
  1 Eurasier  1-0-0-0
  2 Great Dane  0-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  2 Newfoundland  0-0-1-1
  1 Portuguese Water   0-0-0-1
  3 Rottweiler  0-2-0-0
   BP 1-0
  4 Schnauzer Giant  0-2-2-0
  2 Siberian Husky  0-1-1-0

1:20 pm
  1 Airedale Terrier  0-1-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  1-1-0-0
  5 Schnauzer Miniature 2-3-0-0
  4 Scottish Terrier  0-0-3-1
  1 Sealyham Terrier  0-1-0-0
  4 West Highland White  0-2-2-0
  5 Soft Coated Wheaten 1-3-1-0
  1 Bull Terrier Miniature  0-0-1-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1

1:00 pm
  4 Bulldog   1-1-2-0
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  8 Boston Terrier  1-2-1-2
   Ex 1-0
   BP 1-0
   VC 1-0
11 French Bulldog  2-5-2-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Lhasa Apso  1-0-0-0
  1 Shiba Inu  1-0-0-0
  3 Shih Tzu  1-1-1-0
  1 Tibetan Spaniel   0-0-1-0
  2 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-2
  4 Poodle Standard  1-2-0-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Dalmatian  BP 0-1

11:40 am
  7 Papillon  2-3-1-1
  3 Pug   0-2-0-1

1:00 pm
  4 Cavalier King Charles Span 1-1-1-1
  3 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-3-0-0
  2 Chihuahua: Short Coat 0-1-0-1
  1 Chinese Crested  1-0-0-0
  3 Coton De Tulear  0-1-1-0
   BP 1-0
  4 Havanese  1-1-2-0
  1 Pekingese  0-0-0-1
  4 Pomeranian  0-4-0-0
  3 Yorkshire Terrier  0-2-1-0

11:15 am 
  1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
  2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  1 Collie Rough  0-1-0-0
  1 Collie Smooth  0-1-0-0
  2 German Shepherd  0-0-1-1
  1 Iceland Sheepdog  0-0-1-0
  4 Norwegian Buhund 0-3-0-1
  3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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Ring 2 12:00 noon
Junior Handling: Dr  Kirsi Larjava

Peewee, Junior Novice, Intermediate Novice, 
Senior Novice, Junior Open, Intermediate 

Open, Senior Open, Best Overall  

Saturday September 17, 2016  (229)
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of British Columbia

Ring 2 
Judge: Mrs Elaine Ty (84)

Ring 1 
Judge: Mr Jo Schepers (67)

Ring 3
Judge: Mr Harto Stockmari (78)

11:40 am
NON SPORTING GROUP Ring 2

Mrs Elaine Ty
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

1:00 pm
TERRIER GROUP Ring 1

Mr Jo Schepers
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Bred by Exhibitor

2:10 pm
HOUND GROUP Ring 3

Mr Harto Stockmari
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

10:40 am
HERDING GROUP Ring 1

Mr Jo Schepers
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Bred by Exhibitor

2:45 pm
SPORTING GROUP Ring 2

Mrs Elaine Ty
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Bred by Exhibitor

2:25 pm
WORKING GROUP Ring 1

Mr Jo Schepers
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Veteran, Bred by Exhibitor

11:20 am
TOY GROUP Ring 3
Mr Harto Stockmari
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Bred by Exhibitor

BEST IN SHOW LEVEL
MR JO SCHEPERS

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Veteran in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Best Bred by Exhibitor

SPORTING  [44]

WORKING  [27]

TERRIER  [25]

NON SPORTING  [40]HERDING  [15] TOY  [35]

HOUNDS  [43]

1:00 pm
  1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
  1 Pointer German Short H 0-0-0-1
  5 Retriever Golden  2-2-1-0
11 Retriever Labrador  4-6-0-0
   BP 0-1
14 Retriever NS Duck Tolling 3-2-4-3
   BP 0-2
  1 Setter Irish  0-1-0-0
  1 Spaniel American Cocker 0-0-0-1
  1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
  4 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-2-0-1
  5 Weimaraner  0-3-0-2

11:40 am
  4 Saluki   1-0-1-2
  4 Whippet  0-4-0-0

12:45 pm
  2 Afghan Hound  0-0-2-0
15 Rhodesian Ridgeback 4-2-6-2
   BP 1-0
   VC 2-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  4 Basenji   1-1-2-0
  5 Beagle   0-0-2-1
   BP 0-2
  2 Dachshund Min Long 0-1-1-0
  2 Dachshund Min Smooth 0-0-0-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Dachshund Std Wire H BP 0-1
  1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0-0-1-0
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0

1:20 pm
  2 Akita   0-2-0-0
  5 Boxer   2-2-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Bullmastiff  0-0-1-0
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
  1 Eurasier  0-0-0-1
  2 Great Dane  0-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  3 Newfoundland  0-0-2-1
  1 Portuguese Water  Dog 0-0-0-1
  5 Rottweiler  0-3-0-0
   Ex 0-1
   BP 1-0
   VC 0-1
  4 Schnauzer Giant  0-2-2-0
  2 Siberian Husky  0-1-1-0

11:00 
  6 Soft Coated Wheaten 1-3-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Bull Terrier Miniature  0-0-1-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1
  1 Airedale Terrier  0-1-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  1-1-0-0
  5 Schnauzer Miniature 2-3-0-0
  4 Scottish Terrier  0-0-3-1
  1 Sealyham Terrier  0-1-0-0
  4 West Highland White  0-2-2-0

10:00 am 
10 Boston Terrier  1-3-1-2
   Ex 1-0
   VC 1-0
   BP 1-1
11 French Bulldog  2-5-2-1
   BP 0-1
  1 Lhasa Apso  1-0-0-0
  1 Poodle Miniature  0-1-0-0
  1 Tibetan Spaniel   0-0-1-0
  1 Shiba Inu  1-0-0-0
  3 Shih Tzu  1-1-1-0
  2 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-2
  1 Dalmatian  BP 0-1
  4 Poodle Standard  1-2-0-0
   BP 1-0
  4 Bulldog   1-1-2-0
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0

10:00 am 
  1 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-1-0-0
  1 Chihuahua: Short Coat 0-0-0-1
  3 Pug   0-2-0-1
  1 Chinese Crested  1-0-0-0
  7 Papillon  2-3-1-1
  7 Cavalier King Charles Span 1-3-2-1
  3 Coton De Tulear  0-1-1-0
   BP 1-0
  3 Havanese  0-1-2-0
  5 Pomeranian  0-5-0-0
  3 Yorkshire Terrier  0-2-1-0
  1 Pekingese  0-0-0-1

10:00 am 
  1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
  1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-0
  1 Collie Rough  0-1-0-0
  1 Collie Smooth  0-1-0-0
  2 German Shepherd  0-0-1-1
  1 Iceland Sheepdog  0-0-1-0
  4 Norwegian Buhund 0-3-0-1
  4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-0-2-1

Ring 2 
Judge: Mrs Elaine Ty
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Sunday September 18, 2016  (230)
Lower Mainland Dog Fanciers of British Columbia

Ring 2 
Judge:  Mr Harto Stockmari (88)

Ring 1 
Judge: Mrs Elaine Ty (64)

Ring 3
Judge: Mr Jo Schepers (78)

NON SPORTING GROUP Ring 2
Mr Harto Stockmari
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

10:00 am
TERRIER GROUP Ring 1

Mrs Elaine Ty
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

10:40 am
HOUND GROUP Ring 3

Mr Jo Schepers
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

11:00 am
HERDING GROUP Ring 1

Mrs Elaine Ty
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

10:55 am
SPORTING GROUP Ring 2

Mr Harto Stockmari
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

WORKING GROUP Ring 1
Mrs Elaine Ty

Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Veteran, Owner Handled

TOY GROUP Ring 3
Mr Jo Schepers

Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

BEST IN SHOW LEVEL
MRS ELAINE TY

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Veteran in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show
Best Owner Handled

SPORTING  [47]

WORKING  [25]

TERRIER  [25]

NON SPORTING  [41]

HERDING  [14]

TOY  [39]

HOUNDS  [39]

Ring 2 12:00 noon
Junior Handling: Mrs Teresa Whitehead

Peewee, Junior Novice, Intermediate Novice, 
Senior Novice, Junior Open, Intermediate 

Open, Senior Open, Best Overall  

9:00 am
  1 Pointer German Short H. 0-0-0-1
  1 Retriever Flat-Coated 0-1-0-0
  4 Vizsla Smooth Haired 1-2-0-1
  5 Weimaraner  0-3-0-2
13 Retriever Labrador  5-8-0-0
  1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
  5 Retriever Golden  2-2-1-0
14 Retriever NS Duck Tolling 3-2-4-3
   BP 0-2
  1 Setter Irish  0-1-0-0
  1 Spaniel Irish Water 0-0-1-0
  1 Spaniel English Cocker 1-0-0-0

9:00 am
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  4 Basenji   1-1-2-0
  5 Beagle   0-0-2-1
   BP 0-2
  2 Dachshund Min Long 0-1-1-0
  1 Dachshund Min Smooth 0-0-0-1
   3 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
   3 Whippet  0-3-0-0
  1 Deerhound Scottish 0-0-0-1
16 Rhodesian Ridgeback 5-3-6-1
   VC 2-0
   BP 1-0
  2 Afghan Hound  0-0-2-0
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0

11:20 am
  5 Boxer   2-2-0-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Bullmastiff  0-0-1-0
  1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
  1 Eurasier  0-0-0-1
  2 Great Dane  0-1-0-0
   BP 1-0
  3 Newfoundland  0-0-2-1
  1 Portuguese Water  Dog 0-0-0-1

1:00 pm
  5 Rottweiler  0-3-0-0
   Ex 0-1
   VC 0-1
   BP 1-0
  4 Schnauzer Giant  0-2-2-0
  2 Siberian Husky  0-1-1-0

9:00 am
  1 Airedale Terrier  0-1-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  1-1-0-0
  5 Schnauzer Miniature 2-3-0-0
  4 Scottish Terrier  0-0-3-1
  1 Sealyham Terrier  0-1-0-0
  4 West Highland White  0-2-2-0
  6 Soft Coated Wheaten 1-3-1-0
   BP 0-1
  1 Bull Terrier Miniature  0-0-1-0
  1 Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1

11:15 am
10 Boston Terrier  1-3-1-2
   Ex 1-0
   VC 1-0
   BP 1-1
  2 Poodle Miniature  0-2-0-0
  1 Shiba Inu  1-0-0-0
  1 Tibetan Spaniel   0-0-1-0
  1 Lhasa Apso  1-0-0-0
  3 Shih Tzu  1-1-1-0

1:00 pm
11 French Bulldog  2-5-2-1
   BP 0-1
  2 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-2
  4 Poodle Standard  1-2-0-0
   BP 1-0
  2 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-2
  1 Dalmatian  BP 0-1
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  4 Bulldog   1-1-2-0

11:00 am
  7 Cavalier King Charles 1-3-2-1
  3 Chihuahua: Long Coat 0-3-0-0
  2 Chihuahua: Short Coat 0-1-0-1
  2 Chinese Crested  1-1-0-0
  3 Coton De Tulear  0-1-1-0
   BP 1-0
  3 Havanese  0-1-2-0
  5 Pomeranian  0-5-0-0

1:00 pm
  7 Papillon  2-3-1-1
  1 Pekingese  0-0-0-1
  3 Pug   0-2-0-1
  3 Yorkshire Terrier  0-2-1-0

10:20 am
  1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
  2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
   BP 1-0
  2 German Shepherd  0-0-1-1
  1 Iceland Sheepdog  0-0-1-0
  8 Shetland Sheepdog 3-1-2-2

Ring 2 
Judge:  Mr Harto Stockmari


